FY 2023 Port Grant/Bond - Monthly Update
As of March 24, 2023

PAG Faderal and Bond Funding Percentage
Modernization
26%
— ]
f —= :

Total Remainktg
Balance
$23,743,731.08

Hazard Mitigation Grant Program
i%

Bond Funded Projects ¢
%

Total Award
Amount
$38431,777.00 54.640.044.92

Grant Program Total Craw Down

DTMAI1G1600007 - Rehabiktaton of "H™ Wharf $0.00 50.00 50.00

Contract Amount: 52,656,621 37
GREZZ-19-04 - 2020 Master Plan Update - $1600000.00  $1,525,260.95 $74,730.05
GREJZ-20-06 - DAE Supplemental Support Services
GABB2 2108 - PAG Construcunn Technical Cversight Services T $1,500,000.00 532028497 £1,179755.03  P.O.No. 17424.05 for $1,500.000.00
GRAEZ 22 02 Growth Port Authority of Guam (n-Waker infrastruciure Study T s1,200,00000 $000 $1,20000000 e

1of4

PROCUREMENT IF B/RFP{PO Number

Fort Security Grant Program
1%

Marmnas
1%

Public Assistance
%

Status

PO No. 17043-0F or $2,249,94%5 54 awardad 10 GHD Inc. New The Port submitted its Buy American Act (BAs} Waiver for construction

materials Tor its Hotel Wharl Project along with the Board approved
Resolution on moving forward with Management's consideration 1o
purchase stesl from WTO and GPA partner countres due to the
\enorbitant cost of the steel piles which was estimated to be over 37%
|cheaper than W purchased domatically. In addmwon, the delvery penind
would have the sieel on Guam in 6 months as opposed to 12 months.
MARAD acknowledges the importance of the Wharl's upgrade, but the
Port's request was denied. Cn February 3, 2023, the Port Team pad 2
courtesy wisit to Rear Admaral Ann Philkps, Administrator of the USOO0T
A dministration and brought to hght 1he Port's challenges with
the BA rastrictions. Mofeover, it' s going te cost the Port $12 Millan to
get MARAD's $10 mullion TIGER gram . After much discussion, MARAD
suggested that the Port shoutd submit 3 BAA comphiant application for H-
Wharf under the 2023 Port Infrastructure Development Program
Mhscretionary Grant (PIOP: Cue April 28, 2023). This new apphcation wil
gonform to the BAA requirements since there & no foreseable policy
decision that will consider non-Bas purchases with federal funds

-No Lot e - yar grant:xtenslen Approved. Noew ond da_le i3 Sepr. 30, 20_2!- |
MCA to reflect new grant end date s Iy being and p d
PAG recersed the Final CRAFT of the Master Plan, Gecument will now go

through the Publc Heanng, Suly and Adop process outhned m 5
G.C.4 51205, 1205.1 and 1208,
C d I and 23 15 being p ded b_-r the PiG’s

Crasnr’s Agont Engineer (OAE} W5P under Task Order 11

A5 prevously reported, Task Order 12 outlines the diffarent tasks and
delverables lor thie OLECE grant, Currently, WSP in coardination with the Port
15 performing these seraces.



Grany Program

Pon Enterprise Fund - Port of Guam G Dedi and E Purch

07-79-07614 - F1 Piar to Go Pier Fuel Connectivity Project
D204P00136 - Phase 1. Part Authonity of Guanm - Welliing Shop

D71AP10142 - Phase 2: Port Authority of Guam - Welding Shop
DZ2APO0Y24-00 Port ity of Guam’'s M and i Ot

GATITI01/98T24801 - Dhese) Emissions Reduction Act [DERA) - Tractor Raplacement

MARAD RAISE - Wharves Sarvnce Life Extension Hardening of Wharves F1-F&

Marinas
F14AP00191 - Harber of Refuge Repawrs - 1. Repair Plan of Moanng System and anchor Block - 2
Descoped - Wastewatar E|ector Pump Statwon and Storage Facility

F16APOD261 - Harbor of Refuge Moorage Reparrs
F1TaPO0MSE - Harbor of Refuge Moorage Repairs
F19APOD324 - Herbor of Refuge Moorage Repairs
F19&F01199 - Guam Fish Dervelops < of Agat Marna's Dock B

FI84FR1210 - Repar of Agal Marna Boat Ramp Bumpers - 100%

Part Securlty Gram Program

EMW-2018-PU-00441-501 - IDEN Technology Redund. = System
Monthly Service

EMW-2015-PU-00441-501 - Mantenance and Sustainment Contract for FEMA-acquwed ASEE Z8Y
Backscarter X-Ray vVan

EMW- 2018 PU-00441-501 - Replacement CCTV System Exisling Anatog Cameras with Digrtal IP
Comeras

EMW-2021-PU-00230-5D1 - of Messel Tracking/! Sster

EMW- 2021-PU-00230-501 - Acquisition of Transpanaticn Warker kenbfication Credentahng {TwiC)
Sysiem

Total Award
Armvount
$2,844,53000

5201309100

280,325 00

$151,35000
16537500

$376,609.00

517.941,997.00

$1,209,243.60

£56,988 60

5.200,000-00
$200.000.00
$200,000.00
$512,759.00

$480,000.00

$1,301,949.00

59494400
$195,669.00
$160,867.00

£101,250.00

$165,001.00

Total Oraw Down
$1.844 530.00

50,00
$0.00
S0.00

£0.00

£0.00

$510,959.00
556,484 60

$200.000.00

$200,000.00
$9,71540

$12,75900

$40,000.00

Sa78,400.47
$94,204.28

5161,636.93
S1E0 8E7.00

59,562.50

445, 7559.00

$2,413,091.00
S1A0,205.00
515185000

5165, 375.00

4376,509.00

$17,841,967.00

$890,284.60
$0.00

S0.00
.00
5130,254.60
$500,000.00

50.00

$905,543.53
463972

53403067
$0.00

$191,667.50

511924200

2ol4

FY 2023 Port Grant/Bond - Menthly Update
As of March 24, 2023

PROCUREMENT IFB/RFP/PO Number

Praject 6 & 7 - The Purthase Orders were separated by
furding source, The POs are 33 follows:

PO N 1750905 far $703,934.19 - MARAD - $673,009.45 &
PAG Share - $30,924.74

PO Ho, 1751005 for $209.739.81 - P3GF - 150.186.08 & PAG
$hare - $59,593.73

PO Mg 1751106 for $307,744.00 - PAG Share

Total - $1,221,418.00

RFF-PAG-022-003 - AEE DESIGN CONSULTING SERVICES For
Tha tnstalistion of # Fuel Pipeline Systern for F1 Per and Golf
Pier Connecimty

PAG's DAE Task Order 11, Subtask 11.% - P.O. was msued to
W3F 10 conduct the HABS/HAER Study mandated by State
Histark Preservation Dificer {SHPO),

PO No. 17626 -08 - Amencan Soence & Engineenng
70,724.04.
WFE-PAG-003-21

PO Ho. 1873005 - G4$ Security System $346,000.00

PO Mo. 18212-05- ComParic §61,012.00

Status

‘Project 6 - Acgursitian of Additional Digital Cameras - The final inspection was
comploted on March 10 2023 The prapct complenen documants have baen
accopted by the PAG The programmain: close out process for MARAD was
complered on March 1, 2023, MARAD's engineening <lose out process will be
<omploeted in the following weeks. MARAD alse intends to perfonm a sile war
for this progect [ater in the year,

Progect 7 - Upgrade Port's KANTECH Access Conirol and Wob-Ready Security
Management System - Sce Project 5.

‘EDA accepted PaG's recommendaticn ta meve farward with selected firm on
March &, 2023, EDA approved PAG's request to adjust grant budget categonies

on March 21, 2023. Contract pending Board approval.
The PAG submalted comments to WSP on Marck 2, 2023, These revised

of Elgibahiry and of Effect are now under rewnaw by
WEP pror 1o subnussan to the SHPO far review.
Soa above Ene item.

Grant award notifhcstion was received on June 79, 2022, POP: May 19, 2002 -
Seprember 30, 2025, Requisition #21032-0M was entered on Jan., 15, 2033
IFB/PAG-O10-23, Re-bid tor Terminal Yard Traciors (IDK), was sdvertised on
Fobhvary 1, 2023 Two bids wore received by the deadline on Felbrgary 22,
1023

The P.QG wfl prowide 3 copy of the pfe-oonswcmn NEPA a:n\nlles.fe-penul 2]
the USACE Lhal nesds ta ko lated before the PAG/ Gram
Agreement can be finslized. The USACE 15 an added resource that Lhe Fort can
avai due to the MOR that was tigned by both the Governar and the USACE.

PAG OAE Task Order 11, Subrazk 119 - The PAG submlt(ed comements to WP
on March 2, 2023 Thasa revred of Elig and of
Efiect are now under review by WSP pror b0 submisssan ta the SHPO for
TEWEW.

The PAG Enginaers met with the Contractar and 10 date 36 out of 38 moorage

sysiem are fully Ned. The e System are located in Rows D
£ E [samiée row 35 the sunhen vessols). The Contractor had requesied 1o
proceed with Mg the ge systerms dwecily ad) 10 the sunken

vessels 51 no cost Lo the Port. Their plan i 10 wark on 2 singhe Sysiem an a tene.
The sunden vessels will have three knes holding thom in place at all fimes. Mo
new s were punchased. The Subconiractor will ensure e sunken vessals
remain secured st ol bmes using thew eustng knes. Staws: Sngong,.

See aboet hne tem.
Sea above kne Kem,
Soc above hne item. T |

PAG apprised the inal desgn. On March 22, 2023, the Contractes submnted
Form 6082, Pormit Apphcation, and Final Deswgn Drawang 1o the LS. Army
Carps of Engineers for ther rewiew and approval. The PAG Engineers will be
inspectng the docling system, ks, g destat, and shipt
pawer cable beforg the end of the month. Meat Stepsi 1. Pending rewnew and
appraval of permats by WSACE, I The Conlracior will be requesting a Mo-Cost
Schedule Extonswon, due 10 desgn and environmenial permicung delays.

'On February 21, 2023, PAG submitted the final closeout report 1o DORG. |
CLOSED

Praject complete; pending grant <lose sut on May 31, 2013

Year 3 momtenance sennces from ASKE ended Det 2022 Pending trainmg
component POP End date s May 31, 2023
See Port Enterprice Fund - Project 6

FB-PAG-013-22 publshed on Augusi 15, 2027 Bid cpering hold on 104242022
with one {1} submassion. & budget request 1o unlize porton of remanng L K2
fundmng to cover any shortfall of Lt A1 was rowewad and appraved FEMS on
2/4/2023 Awarded to GAS Secunty Systems. Delreary 210 days.

Award issued to ComPaahc 300 was ber 39,
2021. Project Complma A butget requost to use remaining balam:e ]
- whS was and lry FEMA on 2/472023




Grant Program

EMW-2032-PU-N14% - Acquisiign of Unmanned Aenial Yehwlos {UAY)

Radw Units

EMW-2022-PU-()145 - Phimary Repl. of

EMW- 2022 PU-DO149- Integrated Digital Enhanced
Interoperable Communcations Sysiem Sennce
Public Assistance

4398DR - Typhoon Mangkhut NE6IS2

HOEN) Aedund

Hazard Miitlgation Grant Program
Fonderng System Harderng Project

‘Warehouse 1 Hardening Project

Port Police
PT23-03-03PPD - Operation A'dai He'Hao

Band Funded Projects.
N Admindstration Bukhing
Repl and

EQMA Bulding Reparrs and Upgrades

Warehouse 1 Rapars and Upgrades

Gelf Pier Repairs and Improwements

Rchabination of "H™ Whard {Part Share)

Total Award
Arroun
$74,200 00

5405,476 00

584,250 00

$530,517.90
$530,517.50

$539,564.00
603,685 00

$395,875.00

$30,000.00
$30,000.00

$TT.A88 44000
$10,445,000.00
$6,000,000.00

$3,628,800.00

52,000,000 00

$2,000,000 00

$46,231,895.00

FY 2023 Port Grant/Bond - Monthly Update
As of March 24, 2023

Total Draw Down

50.00

50.00

4426936

$311,007.50
$311.407.40

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
£0.00

£5,235,128.81
$0.00
5319.086,18

544701313

$447,01313

$372,14793

$1.284,300.22

Total Remaining
Balance
$74,290.00

5405,476.00

$80,180.54
$119.110.50
521911050

$909.544.00
$603,699.00

£345,875.00

$30,000.00

$72.651,311.19
510.445,000.00
$5,680,913.82

§3,181,786.87

$1,552,986.87

51,627,852.07

545,047.594.76

Jot4

PROCUREMENT IFB/RFP/PO Number

PO Na. 18297-05 FAE 535.013.36

RFP Mo 201903 - AGE Deygn awanded t BE Macano

RFP Mo, 2019-03 + ALE Design awarded Lo NC Macanc

RFP hio, 2019-03 - ARE Dosign awarded 1o NC Macarc

RFP Mo. 2019-02 - ASE design tor 5434000 awarded to NC
Macaro

PO Mo, 17043-OF for $2,249,94554 awarded to GHI Inc. New
Contract Ameunt: $2,656,621 37 | PO No. 18140-05 was

is3ued ta Sumitomo Mitsul Construction Company, Ltd, for
546,331,895.00

Status

Geant was awarded on Seprember 1, 2022, The Poart Pokice dinsion 15 currently
working on the ORAFT UAY Policy for submission 1o FEMA, This policy must be
approved by FEMA prior to cammencmg the procuremanl procoss.

Grant was awarded on September 1, 2022, Port Police drasion 15 currontly
wotking on the redg [ far the of these
units

Grant was awarded on Sepromber 1, 2022, (CEN Sonnces are being provided by
ITAE {Period of Ociober 1, 2022 - September 30, 2033

PGt Wit i on Sop 30, 2022 ne-Lost
ume extonskon for the Management S Admin. project {CAT Z) Project #99994
wp to March 1, 2023

IFB-PAG-CIP-022-008 posted on August 26, 2032, Pre-bid conference hald on
Sept, 7. 2672 anwd Site wisit conducied on Sepl, 9, 2022, Bid operung held on
O 27, 2022, 2:00 pm, Contract swarded to Cabras Madine, Grant Peried of
Performance end date is Novemier &, 3023

1FB- PAG-CIP-02 2-009 posted on Sapr. 13, 3022, Pre-bud contorence held on
Sept 20, 2032 and Site wial schoduled for Sept, 23, 1022, Bid speénung was
complewed on Octaber 20, 2022, There were two (2] bid subirussions receved
by the deadline. Both bids were openad and the documents were reviewed by

the Port Statf ¥ a3 well 35 the and Engl
Meenng m-u on December 7, 2022 with lowest bidder 1o dns:uss subm-ss-on
and d 1o LN Corp Contract curmently under legal

review, Grant Pericd of P end date i 4, 2023

Project 15 pending the sghed project agreement and authonzation te procesd
{ATP). OHS achasad the PAG that siwce the Agreement had nov been signed by
e Atlorney Ganeral, the PAG would Be unable to attend the 2023 Lifesavers
Canference. They stated thae the PAG could lock for addmanal Traning

w heu of the Addi LraInug OpROrunites are
besne researched.

Project is currently en hold panding Managemant decison
Contratior received the DPW building pefat on Fobruary 52023
Groundbreaking held on March 9, 2023, The estwmated complettan date for the

PrOjECE 1S Ao February 2014,

MTP 1ssued on lanuary 3, 2023 The canlracior s Wlun;to provide prqm

subrmittals prior 10 the $tart of consLructan

paclin{ n beng prior 10 PAG n-house Ieg; reviow.

The Port s working with consutant W5P to fmakze slap;mn; documentation

for iis Golf Prer Replacement Project grant application to the 2023 MARAD PIDP
on Apnl 28, 2033

The Port submutied its Buy Amencan = |8aa) Warver for consiructon
matenals lor its Hatal Wharl Project alang wath the Board 2pproved Resoluton
on mavmg forward with 11 "5 (] steel from
WTO and GPA partner counines due te Lhe axorbitant cost of the steel pikes
which wat etnmated to be over 37% cheaper than i purchased domaucally. kn
addion, the delwery penod woukd have the steel on Guam n & months 25
apposed ta 12 months. MARAD acknowledges the impertance of the Whart's
upgrade, but the Pon’s request was demed. On Febnuary 1, 2623, Lhe Port
Team paw a courtesy wint to Rear Admiral Ann Phillips, Admnisicatar of the
YSOOT Mantsme Admnistraticn and brought to light Lhe Port’s challenges with
the BAA restrictions, Moregver, K's goMg 1o cosl tha Port 512 Million (0 get
KARAD s 510 mallion TIGER grant. Alter much drscussion, MARAD suggesied
that the: Port should submi a BAA compliant 2pplication for H-wWharf under the
2023 Port Inf 1] Frogram Drsc ¥ Grant {PIDP: Due
Aapal 28, 2023). This new appk will gonl 10 the BAA reg!

since there is no foreseable pobcy decision that will consider non-Bad
purchases walh federal funds.




FY 2023 Port Grant/Bond - Monthly Update

As of March 24, 2023
Total Award Fotal Re
Grant Program S Total Draw Down o FROCUREMENT IFB/AFP/PO Number Status

Other Priceny Projects 54,980,745 00 $0.00 54,980,745.00 1 Plosse refor to MARAD RAISE - Wharves Sorwce Life Extension Hardening of
Wharves F1-F6 for more information.
|2 Cargo Velotity ta provide leedback on TOS suppher respanses 10 markat
resgarch nquines. ———— _ _

Qher Prionity Projocts - EnterpriseOne Financal Management System 52,500,000 00 $2,365.568 2 513443172 Moduke updates are ongoing. nchsing work on Job order modulbes fof vessak

andd $5Rs, Sratus Quo.

$110,480,491.50  $11,231,940.60 $99,729,550.90

Grand Total

4004



